

Contract 19-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#6457281)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/19/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
					E9238 County Road X			
					New London, WI 54961			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$294,427.30		\$333,348.30
	100	Replace sanitary manhole casting (CITY to furnish casting); complete as specified	Each	60.00	\$380.00	\$22,800.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
	102	Furnish and install 10" internal manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	104	Furnish and install 7" internal manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	106	Re-form/re-shape manhole bench; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$790.00	\$790.00
	108	Furnish and install concrete adjusting rings; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	19.61	\$380.00	\$7,451.80	\$250.00	\$4,902.50
	110	Furnish and install rubber adjusting rings; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	2.08	\$700.00	\$1,456.00	\$800.00	\$1,664.00
	112	Reconstruct sanitary sewer manhole (slurry); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	43.25	\$680.00	\$29,410.00	\$970.00	\$41,952.50
	114	Furnish and install standard sanitary manhole (slurry) (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	39.40	\$880.00	\$34,672.00	\$1,230.00	\$48,462.00
	116	Remove and replace HMA pavement; including sawing, fine grading, turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	440.00	\$59.00	\$25,960.00	\$75.00	\$33,000.00
	118	Tuck point manhole; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00
	120	Furnish and install cold mix patch; complete as specified	Square Yards	580.00	\$9.00	\$5,220.00	\$0.01	\$5.80

Contract 19-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#6457281)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/19/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
					E9238 County Road X			
					New London, WI 54961			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$33,900.00	\$33,900.00	\$76,350.00	\$76,350.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	325.00	\$3.00	\$975.00	\$1.50	\$487.50
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	330.00	\$108.00	\$35,640.00	\$59.62	\$19,674.60
	1309	7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	80.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$63.00	\$5,040.00
	1318	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	25.00	\$73.00	\$1,825.00	\$63.00	\$1,575.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	25.00	\$76.00	\$1,900.00	\$67.00	\$1,675.00

Contract 19-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#6457281)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/19/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
					E9238 County Road X			
					New London, WI 54961			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	130.00	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$12.00	\$1,560.00
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	230.00	\$0.10	\$23.00	\$0.01	\$2.30
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	230.00	\$0.15	\$34.50	\$0.01	\$2.30
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	230.00	\$100.00	\$23,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.30
	1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	100.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	325.00	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$10.00	\$3,250.00
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	10.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
	3114	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	59.00	\$680.00	\$40,120.00	\$1,140.00	\$67,260.00

Contract 19-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#6457281)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/19/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
					E9238 County Road X			
					New London, WI 54961			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3116	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
	3118	Furnish and install internal sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
	3892	Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified	Tons	20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
	3974	Furnish sanitary sewer manhole grouting setup; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$725.00	\$3,625.00	\$725.00	\$3,625.00
	3975	Furnish and install sanitary sewer manhole grouting; complete as specified	Gallons	75.00	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$2.50	\$187.50
	3976	Furnish sanitary sewer manhole cementitious liner setup; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
	3977	Furnish and install sanitary sewer structural cementitious liner-PERMACAST by AP/M PERMAFORM; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	10.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$118.00	\$1,180.00
Bid Total:						\$294,427.30		\$333,348.30